GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 5 (Revised)
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

TOLEASE NO. GS-078-17080
LEASE AMENDMENT

IWDDRESS OF PREMISES PON Number:
Alrport Business Center

3700 South MacArthur, Sulte C
Oklahoma Clty, OK 73179-7612

THIS AMENDMENT is made and enterad inlo between WAIP, LLC

whose addressis; 826 North Broadway Avenue
Suita 310
Oklshoma City, OK  73102-6012

herelnafier ¢alled tha Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, heroinafier called the Governmaont:

WHEREAS, tha parlles herelo desire to amend the above Lease:

1.) To disconlinue use of the Supplemental Lease Agreement form; and
2.) To accept the Tenant Improvements as compleled; and

3.) Establish the Commencement Date of the loase rental payments; and
4.) Establish the square foolages of the leased space; and

5.) Provide the annual renlal amounis; and

§.) Eslablish the Governmenlts Percenlage of Occupancy; and

1.) Establish the reduclion amount for vacanl space; and

8.) Eslablish the Base for the Operaling Cost adjustment; and

9.) Establish the Common Area Faclor; and

10.) To provide for the paymant of the Tenant Improvements; and

11.) All other terms and condilions ara in full force and effect

NOW THEREFORE, lhese parlies for good and valuable consideration, the recaipt and sulficiency of which Is hereby
acknowledged, coverant and agree thal the sald Lease Is smendsd, effeclive upon execullon.

1.) Tha Govemmaent desires (o disconlinue usa of the Supplemental Lease Agreement form.

2.) The Government accepls (ho leased space on July 31, 2013, The tenant Improvaments are substantia'ly cemplete except for
the storm shelter authorized In SLA 4. Therofora, this SLA authorlzes payment appreval for all Tl's, less $85,673.00 for the
storm sheller which will be authorized upon suceplance via subsequent SLA,

This Leasa Amendment conlaing 2 pages.

Al other lerms and conditions of lhe tease shall remain In force and effecl.
INWITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the bel

FOR THE

Signalure:
— Name:

: = . Title:
Entity Name; OB AD N0 GSA, Publle
Date: e e W Date:

et &/

WITNESSED

Signature:
Name:
Title:

Dale:

Loaco Amandment Form 12/12



Lease Amenim_anl Ho.6 -GS-07B-17¢80 PAGE 20f 2

3.) The total lerm of tho lease is for ten (10) years with five (5) years firm, subject to lermination and renewal rights as may be
hereinafter sel forth, The commancement dale of the rental shall begln on July 31, 2013 and shall expire on July 30, 2023,

4.) The olfice space square footage shall be 31,518 renlable square feet ylelding 30,686 ANSI/BOMA Office Area (ABOA).

5.) The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent as follows:
From July 31, 2013 through July 30, 2018 the lotal annual rental shall be $976,645.62 at the rate of $81,387.13 paid monthly In
arcears. The lotal annual rent conslsts of annual Shall of $585,2890.28, Operaling Costs of $131,745.24. Thare Is amorlized /(

Tenant Improvemen! cosl in the amounl of $1,033,198.00 for 5 years al 8,5%. BSAC cost In the amount of $4%822:55 for §
years al 6.5%. £72,5¢a.*

From July 31, 2018 through July 30, 2023 the lotal annual rental shall be $812,536.87 al the rate of $67,711.41 pald monthly in

arrears. Tha lolal annual rent consisls: Shell rent of $663,769.08 and Operaling Cosls of $131,745.24, There is no amoitzed
Tenant Improvement cost or BSAC associaled with the renlal,

8.) The Percentags of Occupancy for Tax Reimbursement purposes shall be: 88.69%. The Base Year for laxes shall be he
taxes In the year of 2013,

7.) The Government's Adjustment for Vagant Space shall be a reduclion of $2.65/ ABOA SF,

8.) In accerdance wilh the Lease paragraph 1.12 entitled “Operating Cost Base,” the Lessor's base rate for cperaling costs shall
be $4.18 per Renlable SF.

9.) In accordance with the Lease paragraph 1.01 entitled *The Premises,” the Common Area Factor shall be 2.7,

10.) The lotal cost of the Tenanl Improvements is $1,549,968.70. The Gavernment will pay for a portion cf the total Tenant
Improverrent Cost by amortizing $1,033,198.00 over the firsl five year of the lerm, manthly, al an interes! rate of 6.5%. The
remalning balance of $516,770.70 [S1,549,968.70 - $1,033,198,00 = $516,770.70] sha'l be pald by lump-sum payment upon tha
completion and acceplance by the Government of the Tenant Improvements.

To submil for paymenl of the lump-sum-payment, the Lessor agrees Lhal the involce shall ba printed on the sams lellerhead as
the named on this lease, shall Includa the Leaso numter, bullding address, and a price and quantity of the ilems delivered. The
Involce shall reference the number PDN PS0025874 and shall be sent eleclronically lo the GSA Finance Website al
hitpifaae.financa.qsa.qovidelaullextornal.asp . Instructlons for Involco submisslon are Included on the websile. Addilional
asaislance is available from lhe Finance Customer Service line al 817-978-2:108.

If the Lesscr is unable to precess the invoice eleclionically, then the Invoice may be malled to:

General Sevices Administralion
FTS and PBS Paymenl Division (7BCP)
P.O. Box 17181
Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181

Lessor also agrees thal a copy of the invoice shall be sent simullaneously to the GSA Contracting Officer at the following address:

General Services Administration
ATTN: Garhett Gordon
819 Taylor Streel, (RM 5A18)
Ft Worlh, TX 76102
B817-978-0349

11.) All ather terms and condilicns are In full force and effect

INITIALS: & .
LERSOR ovT

Lease Amendmant Form 12112





